






CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing MALHEUR HOME 
TELEPHONE CO.’S SIGNATORY PAGE TO PROTECTIVE ORDER NO. 06-026 was served on the 
2nd day of February, 2006 via U.S. Mail, by mailing a correct copy to them in a sealed 
envelope, with postage prepaid, addressed to them at their regular office address shown 
below, and deposited in the U.S. post office at Portland, Oregon. 
 

Charles L Best 
Frontier 
P.O. Box.8905 
Vancouver,  WA 98668-8905 
Cbest@Eli.net 

Jeff Bissonnette 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 308 
Portland, OR 97205-3404 
Jeff@Oregoncub.org 

Jason Eisdorfer 
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
Jason@Oregoncub.org 

Richard A. Finnigan 
Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW 
Olympia, WA 98512 
Rickfinn@Localaccess.com 

Brooks Harlow 
Miller Nash LLP 
601 Union St., Ste 4400 
Seattle, WA 98101-2352 
Brooks.Harlow@Millernash.com 

Brant Wolf 
Oregon Telecommunications Association 
707 13th St., SE 
Suite 280 
Salem, OR  97301 
bwolf@ota-telecom.org 

William E Hendricks 
Sprint/United Telephone Co of the NW 
902 Wasco St., A0412 
Hood River, OR 97031 
Tre.E.Hendricks.Iii@Sprint.com 

Schelly Jensen 
Verizon 
P.O. Box 1100 
Beaverton, OR 97075-1100 
Schelly.Jensen@Verizon.com 

Kevin Keillor 
Edge Wireless, LLC 
650 SW Columbia, Suite 7200 
Bend, OR 97702 
Kjkeillor@Edgewireless.com 

Stacey A. Klinzman 
VCI Company 
3875 Steilacoom Blvd. SW - #A 
Lakewood, WA  98499 

Cindy Manheim 
AT&T Wireless Services 
16331 NE 72nd Way, Rtc.1 
Redmond, WA 98052 
cindy.manheim@cingular.com 

Kay Marinos 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
kay.marinos@state.or.us 



Timothy J O'Connell 
Stoel Rives LLP 
One Union Square 
600 University St., Ste 3600 
Seattle, WA 98101-3197 
Tjoconnell@Stoel.com 

Marty Patrovsky 
Wantel, Inc. 
1016 SE Oak Avenue 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
marty.patrovsky@comspanusa.net 

David Paulson 
Sprint/United Telephone Co of the NW 
902 Wasco 
Hood River, OR 97031 
David.Paulson@Mail.Sprint.com 

Jeffry H. Smith 
GVNW Consulting, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2330 
Tualatin, OR 97062 
Jsmith@Gvnw.com 

Mark P. Trinchero 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 2300 
Portland,  OR 97201-5682 
Marktrinchero@Dwt.com 

Michael T. Weirich 
Department of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 
1162 Court St., NE 
Salem,  OR 97301-4096 
Michael.Weirich@State.or.us 

  
 

Dated this 2nd day of February, 2006.   
 
      Malheur Home Telephone Co. 

  
                                                                                by: ________________________________ 

Alex M. Duarte (OSB No. 02045) 
421 SW Oak Street, suite 810 
Portland,  OR  97204 
503-242-5623 (Phone) 
503-242-8589 (Facsimile) 
alex.duarte@qwest.com 
 
Attorney for Malheur Home Telephone 
Co.  


